Super Speciality Hospital at 

Diamond Harbour 
South 24 
Parganas 

300 80000 

5. Intending bidders may download the Bidding Documents from the websites 

www.wbmsc.gov.in and https://wbtenders.gov.in.  

5. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/ Bid Security of Rs1700000/- (Rupees seventeen Lakhs only) 

for each package of the tender, is to be paid by intending bidders electronically online, 

through its net banking enabled bank account, maintained at any bank or through any 

bank by generating NEFT/  RTGS challan from the e–tendering portal.